# Curriculum Vitae Hassan NAZARY

Birthdate: ۲۲/۰۰/۱۹۷۰

National code: ٣٨٧٢٣٢٤٩١٨

Birthplace: Hamedan

Cell: •91777507A7

Email: hesamy \(^{\xi}\) @gmail.com



### **Educational records:**

Degree	Field of study	Major
MSc	Commercial management	Insurance management
Bachelor	Insurance management	Insurance management

#### Work records:

Workplace	Position	Organization/Company
Iran Insurance Joint Stock	Member of Board of	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Company	Directors (deputy of	Company
	planning & innovation)	
Iran Insurance Joint Stock	Director General of	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Company	Financial Affairs	Company
Tehran Province	Directing manager of	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Insurance service	Insurance service	Company
department of Dr. Fatemi	department of Dr. Fatemi	
Complex	Complex	
Tehran Province	Director General of	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Insurance service	Financial Affairs	Company
department of Dr. Fatemi		
Complex		
Tehran Province	Deputy of Head of	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Headquarter of Iran	Coordination of Branches	Company
Insurance Joint Stock		
Company		
Tehran Province, Shemiran	Office & Financial Deputy	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Branch		Company
Tehran Province, Shemiran	Head of Accounting	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Branch	Department	Company
Tehran Province, Azadi	Head of Public Institution	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Complex		Company
Tehran Province, Azadi	Deputy of Public Institution	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Complex		Company
Tehran Province, Azadi	Deputy of Public Institution	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Complex		Company

١

Hamedan Province,	Accounting Expert	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Provincial Department		Company
Hamedan Province,	Insurance Expert	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Provincial Department		Company
Iran Insurance Joint Stock	Consultant Election	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Company	Member	Company
Iran Insurance Joint Stock	Member of Strategic	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Company	Council of Research &	Company
	Development	
Iran Insurance Joint Stock	Head and Member of	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Company	Strategic Council of	Company
	Research & Development	
Planning and budgeting	Secretary of Professional	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
management	Committee for Proposal	Company
	System	
Iran Insurance Joint Stock	Member of Compensation	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Company	Council	Company
Iran Insurance Joint Stock	Member of Committee for	Iran Insurance Joint Stock
Company	Official Health and	Company
	Preservation of Citizens'	
	Rights	
Iran Insurance Joint Stock	Member of Supreme	
Company	Council of Investment	

#### **Scientific and research records:**

#### Thesis

Title of MSc thesis: Examining the relationship between spiritual leadership and effective managerial roles on senior managers in Iran Insurance Joint Stock Company in Tehran Province

Consulting and advising professors: \( \) Dr. Tadbiri, \( \) Dr. Esmaeilzadeh, \( \) Dr. Vedadi

# Teaching in educational centers and institutes or educational workshops:

	Lecturing course	Location of lecture	Te	rm
١	Principles & generalities of	Iran Insurance Training Center	7.15	7.17
	insurance			
۲	Insurance accounting	Iran Insurance Training Center	7.18	7.17
٣	Principles & generalities of	Applied Science Training	7.10	7.17
	insurance	Center of Iran Insurance		

# Training courses & workshops:

	Lecturing course
١	Familiarity with car damage
۲	Familiarity with personal insurances

٣	Teacher training in proposal system
٤	Training on Centralized electronic payment system (Samba)
٥	Strategic planning
٦	Proposals system
٧	Social responsibility
٨	Familiarity with spreadsheet (MS-Excel)
٩	Supplemental training on personal insurance
١.	English language
11	Financial expertise seminar
١٢	Familiarity with knowledge management concepts
١٣	Financial transparency applied expertise seminar
١٤	Familiarity with insurances of car damage compensation
10	17th National Festival Conference of Proposals System
١٦	Training workshop for teachers, Proposals System
١٧	Twenty-third national conference and ninth international conference of
	insurance and development of proposals system

# Letters of appreciation:

Title	Grantor	Letter of appreciation
Prodigious services for pilgrims	Member of Board of Directors and	Letter of appreciation
of Hosseini Shrine (Arbaein	Managing Director of Iran	
7.19)	Insurance Joint Stock Company	
Approval of the financial	Member of Board of Directors and	Letter of appreciation
statements of company in the	Managing Director of Iran	
fiscal year Y·19	Insurance Joint Stock Company	
Chief secretary of the	Member of Board of Directors and	Letter of appreciation
specialized committees of	Deputy of Planning in Iran	
proposals system	Insurance Joint Stock Company	
Directing manager of Dr.	Chairman of Entrepreneurs Guild	Letter of appreciation
Fatemi Complex	Community for Iran Insurance	
	Agents	
Head of the General	Directing manager of Insurance	Letter of appreciation
Administration and Finance	Service Department of Dr. Fatemi	
Department	Complex	
Head of the General	Directing manager of Tejarat Bank	Letter of appreciation
Administration and Finance	in oth District Branch	
Department		
Directing manager of Dr.	Head of Coordination Council of	Acknowledgment
Fatemi Complex	Islamic Promotions	
Directing manager of Dr.	Coordination Council of Iran	Letter of appreciation
Fatemi Complex	Insurance Agents	
Directing manager of Dr.	Chairman and Managing Director	Acknowledgment
Fatemi Complex	of Iran Insurance Joint Stock	
	Company	